Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name is incorrect previously recorded on Reel 020448 Frame 0094. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Yahoo! Inc		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan C Rogers	12/21/2007
Matthew Kozlov	01/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! INC.
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11962747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)714-8341

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: etapp@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: James E. Goepel
Address Line 1: 1750 Tyson's Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085801.092700/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Goepel	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020485 FRAME: 0779

500459645

\$40,00

source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

FOR	CLARATION R UTILITY OR DESIGN FENT APPLICATION) Attorney Docket No.: 085804.092700) Customer No.: 32361)
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing)))))))))) Application Number:))) Piling Date:) Art Unit: Examiner Name:
	As a below named inventor, I hereby d	eclare that: citizenship is as stated below next to my name.
	and joint inventor (if plural names are l patent is sought on the invention entitle	e inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which sed: and Aggregated/Distributed Media Ecosystem
		(Title of Invention)
	the specification of which:	
	Application Number	ized person on our behalf onas United States, and, and (if applicable).
	I hereby state that I have reviewed and	understand the contents of the above-identified specification, ay amendment specifically referred to above.
	I acknowledge the duty to disclose info Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.	ermation which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37,
	foreign application(s) for patent or invention which designated at least one country of also identified below any foreign applied	under Title 35, United States Code, §119(a)-(d) or §365(b) of any entor's certificate, or §365(a) of any PCT international application other than the United States of America, listed below, and I have cation for patent or inventor's certificate, or any PCT international ne or my legal representatives or assigns and having a filing date priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Application	Country	et discussion and account	Foreign Filing Date	Priority Not Claimed
Number(s)				
	•			
Additional attached he	foreign application num ereto.	bers are liste	d on a suppleme	ntal priority data sheet
We hereby claim the benef application(s) listed below:		States Code,	§119(e) of any U	Jnited States provisional
Provisional A Number			nal Application ling Date	44444
	provisional application a hed hereto.	numbers are l	listed on a supple	emental priority data
I hereby claim the benefit to application(s), or under §36 America, listed below and, disclosed in the prior Unite paragraph of Title 35, Unite known by me to be materia which became available be international filing date of t	55(c) of any PCT internations of area the subject maded States or PCT international States Code, §112, I also patentability as defiritive the filing date of the states of	tional applica atter of each of lonal applicat cknowledge aed in Title 3	ation(s) designation of the claims of the claims of the claims of the claims of the duty to disclow, Code of Feder	ng the United States of his application is not mer provided by the first ose all information al Regulations, §1.56,
Prior U.S. Application Number	Prior PCT International Application Number	Filing Dat of U.S. or Internation Applica	PCT nal	Patent Number (if applicable)
	J.S. or PCT international sheet attached hereto.	application 1	numbers are liste	d on a supplemental
As named inventor, I hereb power of substitution and re United States Patent and Tr telephone calls in respect to Building, 200 Park Avenue (212) 801-6400, CUSTOM	evocation, to prosecute the ademark Office connected this application be directly, New York, New York	his application and therewith, acted to GREE 10166; Telep	n and to transact and request that NBERG TRAU hone No. (212)8	all business in the all correspondence and RIG, LLP, Met Life

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful

false statements may jeopardize the validity or enforceability of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or one	ton O. Bassaya
joint inventor:	Ian C. Rogers (Given names first, with Family name last)
Inventor's signature:	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Date:	
Residence;	Santa Monica, California (City and State for U.S. Residents; City and Country for others)
Post Office Address:	2254 23 rd Street
	Santa Monica, CA 90405
Citizenship:	U.S.
Full name of	
joint inventor:	Matthew Kozlov (Given names first, with Family name last)
Inventor's signature:	1600
Date:	12/17/07
Residence:	Santa Monica, California (City and State for U.S. Residents; City and Country for others)
Post Office Address:	801 2 nd Street #205.
	Santa Monica, CA 90403
Citizenship:	U.S.

false statements may jeopardize the validity or enforceability of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or one joint inventor:

Ian C. Rogers

(Given names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence:

Santa Monica, California
(City and State for U.S. Residents; City and Country for others)

Post Office Address:

Santa Monica, CA 90405

Citizenship:

U.S.

Full name of joint inventor:

Matthew Kozlov

(Given names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence: Santa Monica, California

(City and State for U.S. Residents; City and Country for others)

Post Office Address: 801 2nd Street #205.

Santa Monica, CA 90403

11.

Citizenship: U.S.

Supplemental Data Priority Sheet

Additional foreign application numbers:

Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date	Priority Not Claimed

Additional provisional application numbers:

Provisional Application Number(s)	Provisional Application Filing Date

Additional U.S. or PCT international application numbers:

Prior U.S. Application Number	Prior PCT International Application Number	Filing Date of U.S. or PCT International Application	Patent Number (if applicable)

PATENT REEL: 020485 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 02/08/2008